30 www.twiflex.com P-1648-TF     3/21
Modular Series
T20      Hydraulically Applied
Maximum Pressure 20 bar (290 psi)
Maximum Braking Force = 2kN @ 20 bar (450 lbf @ 290 psi) oil or air pressure
Weight of caliper - 0.75kg (1.65 lb)
Volume displacement per 1mm (0.05 in) stroke at each pad = 3ml (0.10 fl oz)
(in)

function of the caliper rating.
The ratings shown in the table are based on fully bedded in
and conditioned brake pads with a nominal friction coefficient
μ = 0.4. Twiflex disc brakes must be used with Twiflex
asbestos free brake pads.
Effective disc radius = actual radius (m) – 0.064m
(Effective disc radius = actual radius (ft) – 0.21 ft)
Retraction pressures where shown are calculated and may vary depending on spring tolerance.
VCS-FL                    Spring Applied – Hydraulically Released
33P-1648-TF     3/21 www.twiflex.com
Modular Series
VKSD      Spring Applied – Hydraulically Released
		  Disc/Pad	 Braking	 Minimum
	 Caliper	 Air Gap	 Force	 Pressure for Full
	 Type	 mm (in)	 kN (lb)	 Retraction bar (psi)
	 VKSD119	 2 (0.08)	 119 (26752)	 138 (2002)
	 VKSD112	 2 (0.08)	 112 (25179)	 131 (1900)
	 VKSD104	 2 (0.08)	 104 (23380)	 124 (1798)
	 VKSD96	 2 (0.08)	 96 (21582)	 116 (1682)
	 VKSD88	 2 (0.08)	 88 (19783)	 108 (1566)
	 VKSD80	 2 (0.08)	 80 (17985)	 100 (1450)
	 VKSD71	 2 (0.08)	 71 (15961)	 92 (1334)
	 VKSD62	 2 (0.08)	 62 (13938)	 83 (1204)
	 VKSD58	 2 (0.08)	 58 (13039)	 63 (914)
	 VKSD53	 2 (0.08)	 53 (11915)	 58 (814)
	 VKSD47	 2 (0.08)	 47 (10566)	 53 (769)
	 VKSD41	 2 (0.08)	 41 (9217)	 47 (682)
	 VKSD34	 2 (0.08)	 34 (7644)	 41 (595)
	 VKSD28	 2 (0.08)	 28 (6295)	 34 (493)
Weight of caliper (2 modules) - 146kg (321.87 lb)
Volume displacement per 1mm (0.04 in) stroke at both pads = 28ml (0.95 fl oz)
The Twiflex VKSD disc brake caliper is comprised of two halves, or
spring modules, and is suitable for use with a minimum disc thickness

Typically one or two calipers are used per disc, positioned
at any angle around the periphery, but the number may be
increased depending on disc size.
The braking force is a function of both the air-gap setting and
the thickness of the shim pack used (see table) but may be
also controlled using hydraulic back pressure during braking.
The ratings shown on the tables are based on fully bedded in
and conditioned brake pads with a nominal friction coefficient
μ = 0.4. Twiflex disc brakes must be used with Twiflex
asbestos free brake pads.
Effective disc radius = actual radius (m) – 0.155m
(Effective disc radius = actual radius (ft) – 0.51 ft)
		  Disc/Pad	 Braking	 Hydraulic
	 Caliper	 Air Gap	 Force	 Pressure for Full
	 Type	 mm (in)	 kN (lb)	 Retraction bar (psi)
	 VMS392	 3 (0.12)	 392 (88125)	 210 (3046)
	 VMS356	 3 (0.12)	 356 (80332)	 197 (3857)
	 VMS320	 3 (0.12)	 320 (71939)	 184 (2669)
	 VMS283	 3 (0.12)	 283 (63621)	 167 (2422)
	 VMS245	 3 (0.12)	 245 (55078)	 154 (2234)
	 VMS206	 3 (0.12)	 206 (46311)	 138 (2002)
	 VMS167	 3 (0.12)	 167 (37543)	 122 (1769)
The Twiflex VMS3-SPS disc brake caliper is comprised of two modules bolted to
a central mounting plate, 12mm (0.47 in) thicker than the brake disc. Minimum
disc thickness is 38mm (1.49 in) and minimum disc diameter is 1500mm (59.06
in) with no maximum except for practical limitations. Based on a development

the shim pack (if used) but may be also controlled using hydraulic back pressure
during braking.
The ratings shown on the tables are based on fully bedded in and conditioned
brake pads with a nominal friction coefficient μ = 0.4. Twiflex disc brakes must
be used with Twiflex asbestos free brake pads.
Effective disc radius = actual radius (m) – 0.155m
(Effective disc radius = actual radius (ft) – 0.51 ft)
Weight of Caliper (2 Modules) = 675kg (1488 lb)
Volume displacement per 1mm (0.04 in) stroke at both pads = 52ml (1.76 fl oz)
Weight of Caliper (2 Modules) = 670kg (1477 lb)
Volume displacement per 1mm (0.04 in)stroke at both pads = 77ml
(2.60 fl oz)
		  Disc/Pad	 Braking	 Minimum
	 Caliper	 Air Gap	 Force	 Pressure for Full
	 Type	 mm (in)	 kN (lb)	 Retraction bar (psi)
	 VMS3 SPS276	 3 (0.12)	 276 (62047)	 158 (2292)
	 VMS3 SPS268	 3 (0.12)	 268 (60249)	 154 (2234)
	 VMS3 SPS260	 3 (0.12)	 260 (58450)	 149 (2161)
	 VMS3 SPS252	 3 (0.12)	 252 (56652)	 145 (2103)
	 VMS3 SPS244	 3 (0.12)	 244 (54853)	 141 (2045)
	 VMS3 SPS236	 3 (0.12)	 236 (53055)	 137 (1987)
	 VMS3 SPS227	 3 (0.12)	 227 (51032)	 132 (1914)
	 VMS3 SPS219	 3 (0.12)	 219 (49233)	 128 (1856)
	 VMS3 SPS211	 3 (0.12)	 211 (47435)	 124 (1798)
	 VMS3 SPS202	 3 (0.12)	 202 (45411)	 119 (1726)
	 VMS3 SPS194	 3 (0.12)	 194 (43613)	 115 (1668)
	 VMS3 SPS185	 3 (0.12)	 185 (41590)	 110 (1595)
	 VMS3 SPS177	 3 (0.12)	 177 (39791)	 106 (1537)
	 VMS3 SPS168	 3 (0.12)	 168 (37768)	 101 (1465)
	 VMS3 SPS159	 3 (0.12)	 159 (35745)	 96 (1392)
	 VMS3 SPS150	 3 (0.12)	 150 (33721)	 91 (1320)
	 VMS3 SPS141	 3 (0.12)	 141 (31698)	 87 (1262)
Retraction pressures where shown are calculated and may vary depending on spring tolerance.
37P-1648-TF     3/21 www.twiflex.com
Modular Series
VMSDP      Spring Applied – Hydraulically Released